

Corrections - updated November 16, 2010

Please look at our website for any further corrections www.CzechHeritageClub.com

In Roots of the Folk section:

Name Days

January 31 **Marika**

March 14 **Rút/ Matylda**

March 17 **Vlastimil**

Dec 23 **Vlasta**

Dec 26 **Štěpán**

Czech Heritage Club photo of Board members. Back row: **Board member Jan Rezac, Treasurer Pat Baker, and Secretary Vi Chromy.**

In the Recipe section:

Page 27 Oriental Cabbage Salad by Pat Baker

Dressing should include "**1 c. sugar**"

Page 69 first recipe for Šmorum should be authors **Jan Rezac** and Vi Chromy.

The story in the note should be **Jan Rezac**

Pg 75 correction/clarification. Under Notes should read: **This recipe came from Delores Bartusek-Tuma's grandmother Agnes Dvorak Machaček.**

Page 76 Potato Pancakes by Vi Chromy/Adeline Bisek

Ingredients should read "**3 c. shredded** raw potatoes"

Pg 100, 101 Czech Roast Pork Vepřová Pečení

Pg 102 Slow Cooker Venison Roast 1 PKG. dry onion soup mix

Pg 105 Marilyn's Sweet Roll Dough 3-4 tsp. Salt

Then in the directions the word kolčkys should be kolače (plural)

Pg 150 Apple Strudel -Clarifying amount of crumbs – check web site for update

Pg 154 Peanut Chocolate Clusters in a Crock Pot. Drop by spoonfuls onto parchment paper or foil. (Wax paper leaves a film on the bottom of the candy)

Pg 159 under Fruit Filling: cates should be dates

Page 175 Dill Pickles/Beans

Should include "Heat apple cider vinegar and water, **equal parts. Add salt and continue heating to dissolve well**"

Pg 184 Tomato Gravy ingredients also have 1 tsp. Salt. (Remove one line of vinegar)

Pg 189 correction to author's name should read: **Adeline Machaček-Bartusek**